## Montgomery County Board of Education

## February 9, 2012

## Board Room; 703 Dobbins Street; Mount Vernon, Georgia Regular Meeting 6:00PM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Welcome
- III. Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Approval of Agenda
- V. Approval of Minutes
- VI. Public Participation

The public may address the Board of Education concerning issues other than specific student or individual matters. To participate in the public participation segment of the meeting, please sign in at the desk at the school entrance before the meeting begins at 6:00PM. A five (5) minute time limit will be imposed for each speaker. No speaker shall indulge in personal attacks while speaking. All comments are to be addressed directly to the Board of Education. Personnel concerns may be addressed in writing to the Superintendent or the Chairman of the Board of Education.

- VII. Recognition
  - A. Mrs. Brittany Deen, principal, Montgomery County Elementary School
  - B. Dr. Tosha Middlebrooks, principal, Montgomery County Middle School
  - C. Dr. Henry Walding, principal, Montgomery County High School
- VIII. Superintendent's Report
- IX. Presentation, System Leadership Team
- X. Action Items/General Administration
  - A. Approval of January 2012 Accounts Payable Report
  - B. Action to approve fundraisers
- XI. Executive Session
- XII. Return from Executive Session
- XIII. Adjournment